

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13825/2010

MANJUNATH K.SRI KUMTAKAR (D) BY LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAYYED ALVI (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 21/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Devadatt Kamat, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Tenag, Adv.
Mr. Nitin Lonkar, Adv.
Mr. Rauf Rahim,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter.

Four weeks' time, as prayed for, is granted
to the advocate for the petitioner to obtain
necessary instructions for filing rejoinder
affidavit.

List the matter thereafter.

(Sonia)
Sr P.A.(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master