

ITEM NO.11

REGISTRAR COURT

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Civil Appeal No(s). 3417/2011

MANJUNATH K. SRI KUMTAKAR (D) BY LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SAYYED ALVI (D) BY LRS. . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

service on appellant

Date : 21-03-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) :

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. Md. Apzal Ansari, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ld. counsel for respondent Nos.1(a), 2, 3(a) to 3(f), 4 and 5 has been designated as Senior Advocate.

Ld. counsel for respondent No.1(a) has filed vakalatnama but the same is defective. Four weeks' time is granted to cure the defects.

Service of notice for alternative arrangement is complete on respondent Nos.3(a) to 3(f) but none has entered appearance.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant is granted four weeks' time to take appropriate steps with regard to deceased respondent No.2.

contd....

Ld. Counsel for the appellant is granted two weeks' time to file fresh particulars for alternative arrangement notice in respect of respondent Nos.4 and 5.

Respondent No.6 is duly represented.

Service is complete on respondent No.7 but none has entered appearance.

Ld. counsel for appellant Nos.1(a.1 to a.3) has been designated as Senior Advocate. Notice sent for service on the said appellants has been received back with the remarks "unclaimed". Hence, service is deemed to be complete in light of Judgment passed by this Hon'ble Court in K. Bhaskaran Vs. Sankaran Vaidhyan Balan and Another, (1999) 7 Supreme Court Cases 510 and order passed by the Registrar's Court on 13.10.2023 in T.P. (C) No. 2090/2019. None has filed vakalatnama on behalf of the said appellants.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers, due to non-appearance of the appellants.

rd

SUJATA SINGH  
Registrar