

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.3417/2011

MANJUNATH K. SRI KUMTAKAR (D) BY LRS. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SAYYED ALVI (D) BY LRS. & ORS. Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Despite service of notice of alternative arrangement upon the appellants, no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Hence, the appeal is dismissed for want of prosecution.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

.....J.
(K. VINOD CHANDRAN)

NEW DELHI;
MAY 16, 2025

ITEM NO.1718

COURT NO.8

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3417/2011

MANJUNATH K. SRI KUMTAKAR (D) BY LRS. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SAYYED ALVI (D) BY LRS. . & ORS. Respondent(s)

Office Report for direction for non-appearance of appellants

Date : 16-05-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K. VINOD CHANDRAN
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) :

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Rajesh Gulab Inamdar, AOR
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed for want of prosecution, in terms
of the signed order, placed on the file.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(GEETA JOSHI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR